
9. 4 Moura Lympany (piano)
and the National Symphony Or-
chestra conducted by Sidney
Beer :

. Coneerto in A Minor Grieg
9.30 "A Garland of Beards"

(BBC. Feature)
410. 0 Close down

\/ GREYMOUTH5) LA 920 ke. .326m.
8.45a.m. Music Salon
9.30 For the Bandsman
470. O Favourites from ithe Films
40.30 "Only My Song"
41. 0 Sacred Interlude
41.15 Chapter and Verse: The
Psalms read by Rev. Eric Love-
day
41.30 Rerent Record Releases
12. O Galling All Hospitals
41. Op.m. Programme Parade1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk
2. 0 Peter Yorke and his Con-
cert. Orchestra with Muriel Bar-
ron (soprano)
2.30 For the Balletomane: Diag-
hilevy, a talk by Leonide Mas-
sine and Arnold Haskell
3. 0 Rudolph Friml Melodies3.30 Music in the Tanner Man-"ner
4. 0 "The Man of Property"
episode)

4.30 Music from the Ballet:Suite from Gluck Operas
arr, Mottl

6. ~ ra Sacred Song Service: Rev.. Fear
6.45 Evening Star: Walter Gie-
seking (piano)6. 0 ine Salt Lake TabernacleChoir
on LONDON NEWS7.0 Station Announcements
Half Hour Celebrity Concert7.30 Evening Programme
Melody Mixture

'

a2

0DODW

it) Composer as Performer
.45 Sunday Evening Talki] Overseas Nows
0 West Coast Sports Results
Melba, Queen of Song

O Everyman’s Music
0 Close down

CANIN "DUNEDIN780ke 384m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session9.4 Sunday Morning "Proms"
9.31 Light Orchestras and Bal-
lads
10. O Arias from Operas, sung byHeinrich Schlusnus (baritone)10.16 Fritz Kreisler (violin)10.30 Concert Hall: The Salon
Orchestra
11. 0 SALVATION ARMY SER-
VICE: The Citadel
Preacher: Captain N. Pauling
12. O Accent on Melody
12.15 p.m. Concert Celebrities
12.33 Programme Preview
1.30 BBC World. Affairs Talk
2. 0 Local Weather Conditions2.1 At Short Notice
2.30 Major Choral Work:
"Dido-and Aeneas" Purcell

3.40 Musical Comedy Theatre:"The Country Girl’
4.10 "Omar Khayyam"
(NZBS Programme)442 Ritchie Hanna (violin),

Dorothy Wallace (’cello) andOlive Campbell (piano) |Trio in E, K.542 Mozart
5. 0 Children’s Song Service6.0: Music in Miniature
6.30 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE
St. Andréw’s Church
Preacher: Rey. Ronald S. Wat-son
Organist and Choirmaster: R. L.
Dukes

8.5 EVENING PROGRAMME
Organ Recital by Professor V.
EF. Galway, Mus.D.
Introducing the Cantata,
"Sleepers Wake, a Voice ts
Calling" Bach

St. Paul’s Cathedral Choir, con-ducted by Charles F, Collins,with Dora Drake (soprano), AlanHowker (tenor), and BryanDrake (baritone) :

(From the Town Hall)
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. O Overseas News9.22 "Lady Beware," the storyof a pitcher that was taken oncetoo often to the well, by Nor-|man Edwards ’

(NZBS Production)
710. 0 Concert Hall
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

GVKS SUNERIN
5.
b Baer:
Light Music6. O. Star for This Evening:Walter Gieseking (piano)6.30 LONDON NEWS

7. 0 Favourite Artists
8. 0 Thirty Minute Theatre:
"The. Black Pit"
8.30 Music of the People9. 1 The Halle Orchestra
John Barbirolli and the Orches-tra
Euryanthe Overture Weber9.-9 Gwen Catley- (soprano)with the Orchestra conducted byWarwick Braithwaite
Dearest Name ("Rigoletto")Verdi
9.13 Benno Moiseiwitsch (piano)with the Orchestra conducted
by Leslie Heward
Concerto in A Minor, Op. 16

Grieg

9.42 Webster Booth (tenor)with the Orchestra conducted
by Warwick Braithwaite
Prize Song ("Die Meister-
singer’’) Wagner

9.46 Sir Malcolm Sargent andthe Halle Orchestra
Sleeping Beauty Waltz

:Polonaise and Waltz ("Eugen
Onegin’’) Tohaikovski

10. 0 Close down

"WN? INVERCARGILLca 720 ke. 416m.
8.45 a.m, From Our Langworth
Library9. 4 Concert Hall of the Air
10.15 Sacred Intertude with 4YZ
Choristers
10.30 Music from the Oratorios
11. 0 From Stage and Screen
12. 0 Black Dyke Mills Band12.15 p.m. Jeannette MacDonald
12.33 Dinner Music
1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk
1.45 Afternoon Concert.by Or-chestra of H.M. Royal Marines,Webster Booth (tenor), Fred
Hartley Quintet
2.30 What's New in Our Record
Library?3.0 Major Work: Dinu Lipatti
(piano) :

Sonata in B Minor, Op. 58
Chopin3.24 Famous Artist

Joan Hammond (soprano)
3.40 National Symphony. Orch-estra of England
Tancredi Overture Rossini
Capriccio Brillant, Op. 22

Mendelssohn
(Soloist: Moura Lympany)
Emperor Waltz, Op. 437

Strauss
4. 5 "Hyde Park,"
4.30 "Holiday for Song"

5. 0 Children’s Song Service
5.30 Fred Hartley Interlude
5.45 "Family Album"
(Studio Presentation) :

6. 5 The Memory Lingers On
7, 0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SER-
VICE: The Basilica
Preacher; Father A, Gavin
8. 8 Great Moments in Opera
8.15 "In Chancery"
(BBC Programme)

8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Overseas News
9.10 Songs by Men (final pre-sentation)
9.25 Southland Brains Trust:Miss M. W. May, Rev. R. Thorn-
ley, L. F. Moller, J. S. Robbie,and Questionmaster R, Hutton-Potts
9.53 "Phil the Fluter"
10.30 Close down

ALD 1430 ke. 210m.|
9. Oa.m. Tunes for the Breakfast
Table
9.30 The Radio Church of the
Helping Hand
10. O© Morning Melodies
10.15 Little Chapel of Good
Cheer
11. 0 Music by Medtner, issuedunder the sponsorship of H.R.H.
the Maharajah of Mysore
Medtner and the Philharmonta
Orchestra conducted by Do-
browen
Piano Concerto No, 2
Songs by. Oda Slobaskaya andTatiana Makushin
12. 0 Close down me

Sunday. December 12Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.30 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.30 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m,

6, 0 a.m. Sunday Morning Melo-dies
7.36 Junior Request Session
(Gil Cooke)
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
8.50 Brass Band Parade: Band-
master Craven
9.15 The Friendly Road Child-ren’s Choir
10. 0 Eric Coates, composer andconductor
10.15 Morning Star: Anne Zieg-ler
10.30 Reminiscences of the Bal-
et
11. 0 Friendly, Road Service of
Song (Uncle Tom)
12. 0 Listener’s Request session
12.52 p.m. District Weather Fore-t
2. 0 Landscape in Words and
Music: Wharf Rats2.15 John Guard, a story ofSouth Island Pionéers
4. 0 The Secret Music of
Sibelius
5. 0 Diggers’ Session (Rod Tal-
bot)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 ZB Citizens’ Forum
6.30 Uncie Tom and the Sankey
Singers

y Pe) N.Z. Presents: N.Z, Artists
7.30 Green for Danger: NZBS
Mystery Play (last broadcest)ie Radio Theatre: Music at
Eight, featuring the 1ZB Orch-estra conducted by Reg Mor-
gan, and assisting artists
7.30 Glimpses of Maoriland
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Grassland Story: The N.Z.
Cheese Industry9.30 The Noel Coward Pro-
gramme (last broadcast)10. 0 Paul Temple: The Sulli-
van Mystery10.30 Concerto for Piano -and
Orchestra (Delius), featuring
Moisewitsch and the London
Philharmonic Orchestra11.0 Radio Concert Stage11.45 Meditation Melodies
12. 0 Close down
LS A ATSaera et

27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. 0 am, The Breakfast Session
8. 0 A Religion for Monday
Morning: Rev, Harry Squires8.15 Junior Request ‘Session9. A Uncle Tom’s’ Children’sChoir
9.20 World of Sport: Wallie
ingram
9.35 Sunday Morning Magazine10.30 Services’ Session (Sgt.
Major)
11. 0 The Music of Haydn11.30 Hill Billy Session
12. O Listeners’ Request Session2..0 p.m. Radio Matinee3.0 John Guard
4. 0 Landscape in Words and
Music: Winter is Kind
5. 0 Pinocchio
5.20 From our Overseas Library5.45 Maori Melodies
. EVENING PROGRAMME6. 0 ZB Citizens’. Forum
6.45 The Salon Orchestra
7. 0 Remember Caesar, BBC
Play
7.30 N.Z. Presents: N.Z, Artists
8. 0 Green for Danger: NZBS
Mystery Play
8.30 Glimpses of Maoriland8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9.0 .Tobacco Survey: N,Z, In-
dustry
9.30 Pau! Temple and the Sul-
livan Mystery
10. O Popular Tunes of To-day10.30 The Old and the New
11. 0 Concert Hour
12. 0 Close down

37B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. Oa.m. Break o’ Day Music
6.30 Junior Request session
8.30 Styled for Sunday
9. O Uncle Tom and his Child-

—

-pen’s Choir
9.18 Rotunda Roundabout: For
the Bandsman
10. 0 Musical Magazine
10.15 Morning Star: Tito Schipa
10.30 From Our Head Office Lib-rar
Favourites for To-day

11. QO Friendly Road Service of
Song
11.45 The Toff conducts a SportsInterview: Canterbury Surf As-sociation: A. Stokes ;

12. O Listeners’ Requests2. Op.m. Radio Matinee featuring2.30 Artists for To-day: GladysSwarthout and Miklos Gafni «+

3. 0 Makers of Great Music:
Isaac Albeniz \

3.45 John Guard4.0 Studio Presentation by
__
Claude O’Hagan, bass baritone5.30 Bits and Pieces from a Col-
lector’s Corner (Brian Salkeld)6.45 Landscape in Words andMusic: The Common Clay
EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Music for Everyone6.30 Programme Parade
» Bes) Glimpses of Maoriland(Airini Grennall>
7.15 Recorded Song Successesfrom Overseas
17.30 Radio’s Round Table: Al
| Sleeman discusses with A. Lex-
ington Jones, H. G. Kilpatrickand A. H. Strong Efficiency andthe Civil Service
8. 0 Green for Danger: NZBS
Play (final broadcast)8.45 Sunday Night Talk9. 0 Lines of Trade: N.Z. Trans-port
9.30 Paul Temple and the Sulli-van Mystery10. 0 Revuedeville10.30 Sunday Nocturne11. 0 Variety12. 0 Close down
Soares

BANSct
6. Oa.m. London News
7.30 Hymns for the Early Riser
8. 0 . Merry Melodies and Lively
Songs
9. 0 From the Ballet: Aurora’s
Wedding by Tcohaikovski
9.30 4ZB Junior Choristers con-
ducted by Anita Oliver
9.45 Hits That Are Popular10. 0 Around the Bandstands
10.30 Musical Allsorts
11. 0 Sports Digest (Bernie Mc~-
Connell)
11.30 Melody de Luxe
12. 0 Your Favourite Choice, fea-
turing at 1.0 We Predict« Op.m, Radio Matinee; Variety
Entertainment, featuring some-
thing for all, and the latest ma-terial to arrive from overseas
3. 0 John Guard, by DouglasCresswell4.0 Landscape in Words and
Musio: Into the Past
5. 0 For the Children: Pinoc-
chio
5.24 The Sunset Trio
5.30 4ZB Senior Choristers con-
ducted by Anita Oliver
5.45 Just Arrived
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The ZB Citizens’ Forum:
Is the Freehold the Best Formof Land Tenure for N.Z.?
6.30 The Diggers’ Show7. 0 New Zealand Presents7.30 Green for Danger: NZBS
Mystery Story-~
8. 0 Navy Mixture: A BBC Pro-
gramme (final broadcast)
8-20 Glimpses

of Maoriland
8.45 Sunday Night Talk9.0 Men With Green Spears:
N.Z. Flax Industry9.23 Wizards of the Keyboards
9.30 Paul Temple and the Sul-livan Mystery
10. 0 From Our Overseas Lib-
10.30 Stars of the Concert Stage11. 0 Melodious Melodies
11.15 Sunday Evening Late Fare11.45 At Close of Day12. 0 Close down

aT, PALMERSTON Nth$40 ke. 319 m.

8. 0 a.m. Junior Request Session
3. 0 Dominion Weather Fore-
cast
9.2 Music for Sunday Morning
9.30 Bandstand
10. G Song Album: Norman Allin
10.15 Rhythm Pianists
10.30 Landscape in Words andMusic: Cloudscapes
10.45 Variety
11.15 Songs of Good Cheer
11.30 Invitation to Music
12. 0 Request Session
12.30 p.m, Dominion WeatherForecast
2. 0 Radio Matinee3.0 John Quard40 William Clothier (bari-tone): A Studio Presentation
4.15 Bournemouth MunicipalOrchestra
4.30 From our Thesaurus Lib-
rary :

5. 0 Pinocchio
5.30 Music to Remember;
Dorothy Smith
EVENING PROGRAMME
6.0 Wilhelm Backhaus(pianist)
6.15 Hilda Nilsson (mezzo-
soprano) :

In Summertime on Bredon
(Peel)

Open thy Blue Eyes
Elegie (Massenet)Chanson de Florian (Godard)

6.30 2ZA Citizens’ Forum
7. 0 The Persecution of Bob
Pretty, by W. W. Jacobs
7.30 Green for. Danger: NZBS
Mystery Play b

8. 0 N.Z. Presents
8.30 Glimpses of Maoriland8.45 Sunday Night Talk
9. 0 Frozen Harvest: N.Z. Meat
Industry
9.32 Paul Temple and the Sul- |livan Mystery (first

psec
210. 0 Close down

Last Wednesday, December
the eighth, was the 83rd birth
day of Jean _ Sibelius, Formore than half a century he
has been a pensioner of the
Finnish Government, but much
of the music he has composedin recent _years is withheld
from publication in his lifetime.At four. o’clock 1ZB commemo
rates Sibelius’s birthday by
presenting some of his best
known and most characteristic
works.
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